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DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE 
w 

BY: 
A 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

10 * 

11 In the Matter of the Accusation of No. H-28209 LA 

12 CHARLES DUFFY RIEBE, 
Respondent .

13 

14 
AMENDED ORDER SUSPENDING RESTRICTED REAL ESTATE LICENSE 

15 To : CHARLES DUFFY RIEBE 
18 Sandpiper

16 
Irvine, CA 92604 

17 This Order amends the Order filed on August 21, 2012, by 

correcting the case number. On February 03, 2005, a restricted real 

19 estate salesperson license was issued by the Department of Real 
20 

Estate to Respondent, CHARLES DUFFY RIEBE, on the conditions, 

21 limitations, and restrictions set forth in the Real Estate 
22 Commissioner's Order of January 11, 2005, in Department Case Nos. H-
23 1998 SA and H-28209 LA. The Decision, which became effective 
24 

February 3, 2005, provided the right to a restricted real estate 
25 

salesperson license to Respondent and was subject to the provisions 
26 

imposed under California Business and Professions Code Section 

27 10156.5 and to enumerated additional conditions, 

1 



limitations, and restrictions. Among those conditions, 

2 limitations, and restrictions, Respondent was required to submit 

3 proof of ongoing payments as agreed to each Federal and State 

4 entity that holds a tax lien against Respondent, on a semi-

annual basis during the term of any restricted license. 

6 On August 03, 2012 , in Case No. H-38319 LA, an 

7 Accusation by the Deputy Real Estate Commissioner of the State 

8 of California was filed charging Respondent with a violation of 

9 California Business and Professions Code Section 10177 (k) in 

10 that Respondent has failed to provide semi-annual reports of 

11 proof of ongoing payments as agreed to each Federal and State 

12 entity that holds a tax lien against Respondent for the six-

13 month periods ending June and December 2008, June and December 

14 2009, June and December 2010, June and December 2011, and June 

15 2012. 
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NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED under authority of 

California Business and Professions Code Section 10156.7 that 

w the restricted real estate salesperson license heretofore issued 

A to Respondent, CHARLES DUFFY RIEBE, and the exercise of any 

privileges thereunder are hereby suspended pending final 

determination made after the hearing on aforesaid Accusation. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all license certificates 

8 and identification cards issued by the Department of Real Estate 

which are in the possession of Respondent be immediately 

10 surrendered by personal delivery or by mailing in the enclosed 
11 self-addressed envelope to: 

12 DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE 
Attention: Flag Section

13 P. O. Box 187000 

14 
Sacramento, CA 95818-7000 

15 This Order shall be effective immediately. 

Dated: 2012. .Nov. 416 

17 

Real Estate Commissioner 
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20 

Chief Counsel 
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11 In the Matter of the Accusation of No. H- 38319 LA 

12 CHARLES DUFFY RIEBE, 

13 Respondent . 

14 

15 ORDER SUSPENDING RESTRICTED REAL ESTATE LICENSE 

16 To : CHARLES DUFFY RIEBE 
18 Sandpiper 

1 Irvine, CA 92604 
18 On February 03, 2005, a restricted real estate 

19 salesperson license was issued by the Department of Real Estate 

20 to Respondent, CHARLES DUFFY RIEBE, on the conditions, 
21 limitations, and restrictions set forth in the Real Estate 

22 Commissioner's Order of January 11, 2005, in Department Case 

23 Nos. H-1998 SA and H-28209 LA. The Decision, which became 

24 effective February 3, 2005, provided the right to a restricted 
25 real estate salesperson license to Respondent and was subject to 
26 the provisions imposed under California Business and Professions 

27 Code Section 10156.5 and to enumerated additional conditions, 

1 



limitations, and restrictions. Among those conditions, 

N limitations, and restrictions, Respondent was required to submit 

w proof of ongoing payments as agreed to each Federal and State 

entity that holds a tax lien against Respondent, on a semi-

annual basis during the term of any restricted license. 
, in Case No. H-38319 LA, anOn August 03, 2012 

Accusation by the Deputy Real Estate Commissioner of the State 

B of California was filed charging Respondent with a violation of 

9 California Business and Professions Code Section 10177(k) in 

10 that Respondent has failed to provide semi-annual reports of 

11 proof of ongoing payments as agreed to each Federal and State 

12 entity that holds a tax lien against Respondent for the six-

13 month periods ending June and December 2008, June and December 

14 2009, June and December 2010, June and December 2011, and June 

15 2012. 
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NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED under authority of 

N California Business and Professions Code Section 10156.7 that 

w the restricted real estate salesperson license heretofore issued 

A to Respondent, CHARLES DUFFY RIEBE, and the exercise of any 

privileges thereunder are hereby suspended pending final 

6 determination made after the hearing on aforesaid Accusation. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all license certificates 

8 and identification cards issued by the Department of Real Estate 

which are in the possession of Respondent be immediately 
10 surrendered by personal delivery or by mailing in the enclosed 

11 self-addressed envelope to: 
12 DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE 

Attention: Flag Section 
13 P.O. Box 187000 

14 
Sacramento, CA 95818-7000 

15 
This Order shall be effective immediately: 

16 
Dated: 2012 . 

17 Real Estate Commissioner 
18 

19 

20 By WAYNE S. BELL
Chief Counsel 
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